BOROUGH OF CRAFTON RESOLUTION NO. 2022-014

A RESOLUTION of the Borough of Crafton, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, authorizing the submission of an Active Allegheny Trail Feasibility Study application.

WHEREAS Allegheny County Economic Development (ACED) has established the Active Allegheny Grant Program, AND

WHEREAS the Borough of Crafton intends to apply for funds from the Active Allegheny Grant Program in the amount of \$36,000.00 for the proposed Crafton Borough Trail Feasibility Study,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough of Crafton hereby allocates \$24,000.00 of matching funds to said project,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough of Crafton is hereby authorized to enter into a Grant Contract with Allegheny County and to provide any and all documents relating to the Grant Contract as may be required or necessary.

RESOLVED and ADOPTED this 12th day of May, 2022 by the Council of the Borough of Crafton, in lawful session duly assembled.

ATTEST:

46 (1

BOROUGH OF CRAFTON

Carissima J. Kerns Borough Secretary John Oliverio Council President